● Binding credit-approved commitment letter and term sheet
from ANZ for a A$200M (US$145M(1)) corporate debt facility

● The facility has an incrementally growing minimum cash
requirement ahead of bullet payment in September 2022

● ANZ facility is conservatively sized based on DeGrussa
cashflows, excluding any contribution from new assets

Syndicated Debt Amortisation Profile (US$m)

Acquisition Debt Funding

Motheo Debt
Facility

● Indicative debt sizing of circa US$160M (A$221M(1)) for the
base case T3 development, with Sandfire in discussions for
potential upsizing to fund the A4 development

● Debt will be used to partly fund construction of Motheo
Project, and fully supported by the Motheo Project

Other Future Debt

New Syndicated and Underwritten Debt Facility (scheduled repayments only, without cash sweep)

Underpinned by MATSA
cashflows alone F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

S A N D F I R E   R E S O U R C E S  - C R E A T I N G   V A L U E   T H R O U G H   O P P O R T U N I T YPage 31

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

SFR
Standalone

Transaction
Adjustments

SFR Pro
Forma

Share Price(1) A$/sh 6.22 5.40 5.76

(x) Shares Outstanding M 178 231 409

Market Capitalisation (indicative) A$M 1,109 1,248 2,356

(-) Cash (as at 31 August 2021)(2)(4) A$M 681 (297) 384

(+) Debt (as at 31 August 2021)(3)(4) A$M - 1,097 1,097

Enterprise Value (indicative) A$M 428 2,641 3,069

Net Cash / (Debt) A$M 681 (1,394) (713)

Gearing (Net Debt / Enterprise Value) % -% 53% 23%

Well-Capitalised Post Transaction

● Strong balance sheet post Acquisition, with pro
forma net debt at completion of A$713M(3), gearing
of ~23% and A$384M(2) cash on hand

● Balance sheet flexibility maintained to fund Motheo
with a combination of existing cash and new project
level debt

● Strong forecast cashflows from MATSA to
deleverage the balance sheet

‒ New Syndicated Facility has a scheduled
maturity of 5 years

‒ The facility forecast to be fully repaid within 4
years under agreed “bank case” assumptions

● Portfolio hedging strategy being considered for